Department of Food & Nutrition Services is pleased to announce the expansion of Prince George’s 

County Public Schools participation in the United States Department of Agriculture (USDA) Community 

Eligibility Provision (CEP) Program for schools and school districts.  One hundred and twenty-four (124) 

schools are selected for participation for SY 23-24. This is a wonderful opportunity for the district to 

provide nutrition meals at no cost to approximately 82,000 students.  

What is the Community Eligibility Provision Program? 

The Community Eligibility Provision (CEP) is a non-pricing meal service option for schools and school